Financial Data   5
   Interim consolidated financial statements and notes

   Natixis   Update to the 2017 Registration Document  182
C1 - Public Natixis

In millions of euros Net revenues 2017/2018 change

Asset & Wealth Management 1,596 10%

Asset Management 1,522 10%

Private Banking 74 17%

Corporate & Investment Banking 1,846 -4%

Capital markets (1) 927 -14%

Global finance & Investment banking 885 3%

Other 34 -285%

Insurance 397 8%

Specialized Financial Services 733 6%

Specialized Financing 453 4%

Payment 188 15%

Financial services 92 2%

Coface 333 15%

Corporate Center (excluding Coface) 85 106%

Total 4,989 5%

(1) Including €913 million excluding net revenues of the XVA desks, which break down into €620 million in net revenues for
FICT and €293 million for Equities.

06.30.2017 - PRO FORMA

Asset & Wealth

Management
(1)

Corporate &

Investment Banking Insurance

Specialized

Financial

Services

Coface

Corporate

Center

(excluding

Coface)(2)

Total

In millions of euros

Net revenues 1,448 1,919 368 691 289 41 4,756

Expenses (1,039) (1,088) (231) (461) (250) (296) (3,365)

Gross operating income 408 832 137 230 39 (255) 1,392

Provision for credit losses 0 (78) (35) (4) (21) (138)

Net operating income 409 754 137 195 35 (276) 1,254

Associates 0 5 7 0 0 13

Other 8 0 19 27

Pre-tax profit 417 759 144 195 36 (257) 1,294

Net income (Group share) 228 523 85 133 14 (216) 768

(1) o/w for asset management: Net revenues:  €1,384 million

Expenses: -€970 million

Gross operating income:  €413 million

Provision for credit losses:  €0 million

Pre-tax profit: €422 million

(2) o/w for short-term Treasury: Net revenues: €71 million

Expenses: -€33 million

Gross operating income: €37 million

Provision for credit losses:  €0.3 million

Pre-tax profit:  €37.5 million

   Financial Data   5
   Interim consolidated financial statements and notes